PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3383485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAUNCH MEDIA, INC.	05/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAHOO! INC.	
Street Address:	701 FIRST AVENUE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8700795
Application Number:	14195434
Application Number:	14578041
Application Number:	14578047
Application Number:	14578076
Application Number:	14578089
Application Number:	14577957
Application Number:	14577974
Application Number:	14578015
Application Number:	14578057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)842-1301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-842-1300

Email: Idean@beyerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEYER LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 51887

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303-1887

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PANDG000

PATENT REEL: 035790 FRAME: 0683

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD VAN GIESON	
SIGNATURE:	/Edward Van Gieson/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/04/2015		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Launch Media to Yahoo#page1.tif source=Launch Media to Yahoo#page2.tif source=Launch Media to Yahoo#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035790 FRAME: 0684

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This patent assignment agreement ("Agreement") is entered into by and between Launch Media, Inc. ("Seller"), a Delaware Corporation having an address 701 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA, 94089, and Yahoo! Inc. ("Yahoo!"), a Delaware corporation having an address at 701 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA, 94089

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby:

- (A) irrevocably assigns to Yahoo!:
 -) the entire right, title and interest, everywhere in the world to
 - (a) the issued patents and/or patent applications set forth on Exhibit 1,
 - (b) any patent applications and/or patents which may claim priority of the items in (a) (including but not limited to continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, together with all priority rights and counterpart applications under any existing or future international patent conventions, agreements or treaties).
 - (c) any patent that may be granted on any patent application in (a) or (b), and
 - (d) any other rights in the inventions described in any of (a), (b) or (c);

(all of the foregoing in (1), collectively, the "Assigned Patents");

- (2) the right to sue third parties for infringement (including but not limited to damages and injunctive relief) of any of the foregoing in (1) accruing based on activities occurring prior to the execution date hereof; and
- (3) any current or future right to receive royalties based on any of the foregoing in (1) or (2); (all of the foregoing in (A), collectively, the "Assigned Rights"); and
- (B) agrees upon request (and at the expense) of Yaheol (or its successors, assigns or legal representatives) to, and if Seller is unable or unwilling to do so authorizes Yahoo! to act in Seller's name to:
 - (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers and any other papers;
 - (2) testify in any proceeding; and
 - (3) otherwise take any action, and fully cooperate with Yahoo!;
- in each case, related to securing and enforcing Yahoo!'s rights related to this Agreement; and
 (C) agrees to deliver to Yahoo! accurate copies of all material correspondence with counsel, in Seller's or its counsel's possession, relating to ownership, filing, prosecution, infringement, validity, or enforceability of, the Assigned Patents, to the extent such has not already been delivered.

For Seller by:	Notary Seal: South Corn
Signature	Subscribed and sworn to for efficiency Before map on this 2 day of Misson Of the
Michael Callahan	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be tigit person(s) who appeared before me.
5/2/2006 Date	Workid
For Yahoo! Inc. by:	Notary Scal:
Symature Joseph Siino	
Name 5/2/2006	
Date	Commission # Tokassas Noday Puede - Collingia

PATENT REEL: 018236 FRAME: 0285

EXHIBIT 1-PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application Number	Patent Number	Date Filed	Date Issued	Country	Title	Inventors
15955/01		09-Nov-00		AU	Internet Radio and Broadcast Method	Jeffrey Boulter, Todd Beaupre
P10015441-5		09-Nov-02		BR	Internet Radio and Broadcast Method	Jeffrey Boulter, Todd Beaupre
10085178.9	•	10-May-02		DE	Internet Radio and Broadcast Method	Jeffrey Boulter, Todd Beaupre
978496.8		09-Nov-00		EP	Internet Radio and Broadcast Method	Jeffrey Boulter, Todd Beaupre
P200250035		09-Nov-00		ES	Internet Radio and Broadcast Method	Jeffrey Boulter, Todd Beaupre
405067	2372682	09-Nov-00	27-Oct-04	GB	Internet Radio and Broadcast Method	Jeffrey Boulter, Todd Beaupre
2001-537282		09-Nov-00		JP	Internet Radio and Broadcast Method	Jeffrey Boulter, Todd Beaupre
10-2002- 7005995		09-May-02		KR	Internet Radio and Broadcast Method	Jeffrey Boulter, Todd Beaupre
200202688-8	88883	09-Nov-00	31-Mar-05	SG	Internet Radio and Broadcast Method	Jeffrey Boulter, Todd Beaupre
US00/30919 .		10-Nov-99		wo	internet Radio and Broadcast Method	Jeffrey Boulter, Todd Beaupre
10196421.8		10-Jul-01		DE	ONLINE PLAYBACK SYSTEM WITH COMMUNITY BIAS	Jeffrey Boulter, John- Paul Veilleux, Todd Beaupre
1951043.7		10-Jul-01		EP .	ONLINE PLAYBACK SYSTEM WITH COMMUNITY BIAS	Jeffrey Boulter, John- Paul Veilleux, Todd Beaupre
200350002		10-Jan-03		ES ·	ONLINE PLAYBACK SYSTEM WITH COMMUNITY BIAS	Jeffrey Boulter, John- Paul Veilleux, Todd Beaupre
301315.8		10-Jan-03		GB	ONLINE PLAYBACK SYSTEM WITH COMMUNITY BIAS	Jeffrey Boulter, John- Paul Veilleux, Todd Beaupre
2002/508680		10-Jul-01		JP .	ONLINE PLAYBACK SYSTEM WITH COMMUNITY BIAS	Jeffrey Boulter, John- Paul Veilleux, Todd Beaupre
10-2003 7000444		10-Jul-01		KR	ONLINE PLAYBACK SYSTEM WITH COMMUNITY BIAS	Jeffrey Boulter, John- Paul Veilleux, Todd Beaupre
20011271980	20011271980	10-Jul-01	11-Nov-04	AU	ONLINE PLAYBACK SYSTEM WITH COMMUNITY BIAS	Jeffrey Boulter, John- Paul Velileux, Todd Beaupre
60/217,594		11-Jul-00		us .	ONLINE PLAYBACK SYSTEM WITH COMMUNITY BIAS	Jeffrey Boulter, John- Paul Vellleux, Todd Beaupre
09/903,033	CARACTER STATE OF THE STATE OF	· 10-Jul-01		US .	ONLINE PLAYBACK SYSTEM WITH COMMUNITY BIAS	
PCT/US01/21829	ANTAMANIANIANIANIANIANIANIANIANIANIANIANIANIA	10-Jul-01		wo	ONLINE PLAYBACK SYSTEM WITH COMMUNITY BIAS	Jeffrey Boulter, John- Paul Veilleux, Todd Beaupre
60/164,846		10-Nov-99		US ,	INTERNET RADIO AND BROADCAST METHOD	Jeffrey Boulter, Todd Beaupre
09/709,234		09-Nov-00		US	INTERNET RADIO AND BROADCAST METHOD	Jeffrey Boulter, Todd Beaupre

PATENT REEL: 018236 FRAME: 0286

PATENT

REEL: 035790 FRAME: 0686

alifornia all-purpose acki	NOWLEDGMENT
State of California County of Santa Clara	} ss.
On May 2, 2006, before me, Copersonally appeared 525eph S	Vare Calaprice Finney Notary, Name and Note of Officer (e.g., James Dole, Robery Public) Name (c) of Signer(e)
•	☑ personally known to me ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
CLARE CALAPRICE FINNEY Z COMM. EXP. APRIL 15, 2007	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Pisoe Nobery Special october	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Clau Calance Line Signature of Notary Public O
Though the information below is not required by let and could prevent fraudulent removal ar	OTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
	t Assignment-Launch Media, In
Document Date: May 2,2006 Signer(a) Other Than Named Above: Mic	hael Callahan
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee	sident, Intellectual Property Top of thurmb home
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Other:	

RECORDED: 09/12/2006

RECORDED: 06/04/2015

PATENT REEL: 018236 FRAME: 0287

PATENT

REEL: 035790 FRAME: 0687